

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 659 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2023**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 659 of 2023

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 661 of 2023**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 662 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 661 of 2023**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 662 of 2023**

=====

MAHMAD SUMARBHAI GHOGHA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

**MR PARVEZ A PATHAN(10862) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 29/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

Let there be report from learned trial Court about
execution of conviction warrant. Adjourned to 02/04/2024.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura