

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 661 of 2023**

=====

MAHMAD SUMARBHAI GHOGHA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARVEZ A PATHAN(10862) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL, ADDL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 30/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Learned App waives service of notice of rule on
behalf of respondent – State.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)