

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 659 of 2023**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 661 of 2023**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 662 of 2023**

=====

MAHMAD SUMARBHAI GHOGHA

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR PARVEZ A PATHAN(10862) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 28/04/2026

ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 13.04.2026, learned APP has tendered a report prepared by the Police Inspector, Valsad City Police Station. The same is taken on record.

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to 30.04.2026.

On the next date of hearing, no leave note or sick note shall be entertained, and in the event of such circumstances, the applicant shall be required to make alternative arrangements.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI